



## **PROCLAMATION**

Declaring May 9-15, 2021, as Police Week in the City of Marysville and May 15, 2021, as Law Enforcement Memorial Day

- WHEREAS, the Congress and President of the United States have designated May 15 as Law Enforcement Memorial Day, and the week in which May 15 falls as National Police Week; and
- WHEREAS, the officers of the Marysville Police Department embody the very definition of citizenship, and know that with our rights come responsibilities to ourselves and to others, and our Police Department plays an essential role in safeguarding the rights and freedoms of Marysville residents and visitors; and
- WHEREAS, our law enforcement officers recognize their duty to serve the people by safeguarding life and property, protecting them against violence and disorder, and protecting the innocent against deception and the weak against oppression and intimidation; and
- WHEREAS, the men and women of the City of Marysville Police Department selflessly provide a vital public service and do so with a commitment to honor, courage, professionalism, integrity and community.

NOW, THEREFORE I, JON NEHRING, MAYOR, on behalf of the City Council and our community, on behalf of the City Council and our community, do hereby proclaim May 9-15, 2021, as **NATIONAL POLICE WEEK** 

and further May 15, 2021, as LAW ENFORCEMENT MEMORIAL DAY

in the City of Marysville. I call upon my fellow Marysville residents to honor those officers who made the ultimate sacrifice or who became disabled in the line of duty. Further, let us reflect upon and appreciate the ways in which our lives are improved by the Marysville Police officers who serve and protect our community and neighborhoods year-round.

Under my	hand and se	al this tenth	day of	May, 2021.
----------	-------------	---------------	--------	------------

 _	Jon Nehring, Mayor

THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE